BORG-WARNER T-10 FOUR SPEED
SYNCHRO-MESH TRANSMISSION

CONTENTS OF KIT

1. MOUNTING PLATE
2. 5/16 - 18 x 1-1/4 FLAT HEAD SOCKET SCREW
3. 5/16-18x 1-1/2BOLT
4, 5/16” SPLIT LOCKWASHER
8. 7/16 14 x 3BOLY
8. 7/16” SPLIT LOCKWASHER
7. 7/16™ FLAT WASHER
8. 3/8-18x3BOLT
9. 3/8” INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER
10. SHIFTER ASSEMBLY
1. STICK
12, ARM — st & 2nd
13, ROD - st & 2nd
14. NYLON BUSHING
15. SPRING CLIP
16. ARM — 3rd & 4th
17. ROD — 3rd & 4th
18. ARM —~ REVERSE
19. ROD — REVERSE
20. NEUTRAL ALIGNMENT ROD
21. BACK-UP LIGHT SWITCH BRACKET
22. 7/16 - 20 x 1/8 SPECIAL HEX NUT
23. ROD ADJUSTING BUTTON

BAGGED HARDWARE — Pt. 154 3152

FOUR SPEED FLOOR SHIFT

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Pr. 195 2482
2)

Pr. 391 8789

Pr. 236 6836

Pt. 106 2140

Pr. 213 2488

Pt. 118 1681 (8)
Pt970000156)
Pt. 108 2488

P1. 213 2485

Pr. 106 2489

Pr. 213 2487

Pt. 148 1725

Pr. 117/68:89,

Pt. 119 3783 (3)

7 COMPETITION/PLUS’

U.S. PATENT NO. 3.216.274 & NO. 3,306.12¢

LN
22—

Do Not Remove Transmission From Car

3733164

Dus w0 in

roquirs shght bending %0 clear obwiructions, et
Promct the tresds whils

BEND RODS COLD! — DO NOT APPLY HEAT!

CHECK NUMBERS STAMPED ON
PARTS WITH NUMBERS SPECIFIED
IN “CONTENTS OF KIT"



